DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT
OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR

Washington, D.C., December 18, 2019

Plat for Building Permit of: SQUARE 1218 LOT 107
Scale: 1inch = 20 feet
Recorded in Book 215 Page 106

Receipt No. 20-01668 Drawn by: A.S.

Furnished to: DAVID C. LANDSMAN

“I hereby certify that the dimensions and configuration of the lot(s)
hereon depicted are consistent with the records of the Office of the
Surveyor unless otherwise noted, but may not reflect actual field
measurements. The dimensions and configuration of A&T lots are
provided by the Office of Tax and Revenue and may not necessarily
agree with the deed description(s).”

Lynn Savotow

For:  Surveyor, D.C.

0 10 30 60

I hereby certify that on this plat on which the Office of the Surveyor has drawn the dimensions of this lot, I
have accurately and completely depicted and labeled the following:

1) all existing buildings and improvements - including parking spaces, covered porches, decks and
retaining walls over four feet above grade, and any existing face-on-line or party wall labeled as such, well
as projections and improvements in public space - with complete and accurate dimensions;

2) all proposed demolition or raze of existing buildings duly labeled as such; all proposed buildings and
improvements - including parking spaces, covered porches, decks and retaining walls over four feet above
grade, any existing face-on-line or party wall labeled as such, as well as projections and improvements in
public space and the improvements used to satisfy pervious surface or green area ratio requirements - with
complete and accurate dimensions, in conformity with the plans submitted with building permit
application B2007530 : and

3) any existing chimney or vent on an adjacent property that is located within 10 feet of this lot.

I also hereby certify that:

1) my depiction on this plat, as detailed above, is accurate and complete as of the date of my signature
hereon;

2) there is no elevation change exceeding ten feet measured between lot lines; or if so, this elevation
change is depicted on a site plan submitted with the plans for this permit application;

3) I have 4@3 (circle one) filed a subdivision application with the Office of the Surveyor;

4) I have 4@ (circle one) filed a division of lots application with the Office of Tax & Revenue; and
5) if there are changes to the lot and its boundaries as shown on this plat, or to the proposed construction

and plans as shown on this plat, that I shall obtain an updated plat from the Office of the Surveyor on
which I will depict all existing and proposed construction and which I will then submit to the Office of the
Zoning Administrator for review and approval prior to permit issuance.

Plats issued by the Office of the Surveyor will be valid for a period of two years from the date of issuance.
I acknowledge that any inaccuracy or errors in my depiction on this plat will subject any permit or
certificate of occupancy issued in reliance on this plat to enforcement, including revocation under Sections
105.6(1) and 110.5.2 of the Building Code (Title 12A of the DCMR) as well as prosecution and penalties

under Section 404 of D.C. Law 4-164 (D.C. Official Code §22-2405).

“

Signature: 3 Date:  April 28, 2020

David C. Landsman

Printed Name: Relationship to Lot Owner: Agent/Engineer

If a registered design professional, provide license number PE906954  and include stamp below.
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1. All proposed demolition or raze of existing
buildings is omitted for clarity, refer to
Sheet CIV100 and CIV101 for additional
details.

2. Existing chimneys and/or vents on adjacent
properties within 10 feet of the subject
property are not shown. Not applicable to
project scope or reviews, and these
locations are inaccessible.
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3234 N St. NW
REVISION TO PERMIT B1909869. NEW EGRESS WINDOW AND EGRESS WELL W O S I n g -l- O n ’/ C O O O 7
IN FRONT YARD
(0p]
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES: =
-
- 2013 DC REGULATIONS (DCMR 11) —
- 2013 DC CONSTRUCTION CODES SUPPLEMENT (DCMR 12) = i o s
WITH THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS: ; o5 8
S )
< 2 0 Y
- 2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR 1 AND 2 FAMILY w o o ﬂ'; é
DWELLINGS (DCMR 12B) v r 8 ) 8
- 2011 NFPA NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (DCMR 12C) O I 2 g (Z)
- 2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (DCMR 12E) @) Ef( E o v
- 2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (DCMR 12F) O %) 2 N (Z)
- 2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (DCMR 12H) - ST 8 f
- 2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (DCMR 12I) 0 2 z
- 2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (DCMR 12J) : e — Z R §
ICC/ANSI A117.1 = 2003 O o
92
=
O
T
ZONING DATA: =
SQUARE NO. 1218 : \ \ \
LOT NO. 0830
ZONING DISTRICT R-20
ZONING OVERLAY NONE
HISTORIC AREA GEORGETOWN ] ]
SITE AREA 5,250 SF %%% ] ] %%%
REGULATION EXISTING ALLOWED PROVIDED uuu ] ] u
BUILDING HEIGHT . . o DDD — — D
(ZR 401.1) 28'-3 40 28'-3
LOT AREA
(ZR 401.3) 5,250 SF 2,000 SF MIN NO CHANGE
LOT WIDTH o ' A
(ZR 401 .3) 26'-7 20'-0" MIN NO CHANGE
FLOOR AREA RATIO
(IR 402.4) N/A N/A N/A ‘ ‘
LOT OCCUPANCY 1,971 SF 3,135SF — — — .
(ZR 403.2) 37.5% 60% NO CHANGE —— — — =i = QO 8
: o
REAR YARD . . Ll | L | Ul =y =L N
(ZR 404.1) 78.5 20 NO CHANGE O O
SIDE YARD N/A N/A N/A — T — — = = C @) o
(ZR 405.9) N/A N/A N/A O o
= — — = =) | E 19 B
OFF STREET PARKING N/A N/A N/A L | || — _C_; Ko, £
(ZR 2101.1) ol ) L AN 87 — ©
— , — 0 <
BUILDING AREA: AL v & = 3
L L = O
L L [0}
H [T = = — = o 2
MAIN HOUSE: EXISTING: PROPOSED: NEW: ‘ F q) Z %
] ‘1 » O Z 2
BASEMENT FLOOR AREA: 1,600 SF 1,600 SF O SF \ [ — . 5
[ ] + —-——
| | A <
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 1,574 SF 1,574 SF 0 SF 5:—‘/ f Z
Z X
SECOND FLOOR AREA: 1,574 SF 1,574 SF O SF g
™
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 4,748 SF 4,748 SF 0 SF
POOL HOUSE AREA: 361 SF 361 SF 0 SF )
Front Elevation
I, Neal Thomson, am responsible for determining
that the architectural designs included in this
application (3234 N St. NW) are in compliance
. . . with all laws and regulations of the District of
v | C | n | T y M O p Columbia. | have personally prepared, or directly
supervised the development of, the architectural
designs included in this application.
Standard Abbreviation Surface Materials Section Materials Drawing Symbols Project Team Drawing List
i e e ol SR Ue G B T son e [T G Bk Fart AN oo A | ARCHIECT Cover
ABV  Ab DEM  Demoliti HB  Hose Bibb NOM  Nominal SP  Stand Pi - .
AD Aron Drain DET Detail HD Hoad NTS  Notto Scale SPEC  Spesification L B m———— @ M Thomson+Cooke Architects plic 0000 Cover
ADJ  Adjustabl DIA Diamet HDR Head 0O O sQ S N - -
AFF Above Finish Floor DIAG  Diagonal HDWD  Hardwood OC  On Center S Stainless Steel SHEET 5155 MacArthur Blvd NW 0001 Code Notes
AGG A t DIFF  Diff HDWR Hard OD  Outside Diamet, ST  Street _— . i ; ;
AHU  Air Handing Unit DIM  Dimension HGR  Hanger OFF Office o STD  Standard . E— _ Building Section Washington, DC 20016 0002 Window Details 04-09-2019 Permit
ALUM  Aluminum DISP  Dispenser HORIZ  Horizontal OPNG  Opening STL  Steel Block - ‘ ‘ Stone Tile - . Poured [ = . - Steel 202-686-6583 A100 Fl P|
ANOD  Anodized DISPOS  Disposal HR  Hour OPP  Opposite STND  Stained Running Size Varies | | Concrete | " /A( DRAWING H /A( DRAWING | CONTRACTOR oor rlans C 04.20-2020 Permit Revision
AP A Panel DIV  Divisi HT  Height P Pant STOR St L 1 : . -20-
ARCH Al(';é:t?itS:ct_(ﬁlr']z:) DL Dead Load HVAC  Hoating, Ventilating & AIC PART  Partition STRUCT St?t:?gﬁ(gl) ‘ ‘ ' . LA 1 1 _ A200 Elevations & Sections
e premas o G Lo S oG e "L g or s @20 e &L gyeer | Zomfainger inc PICO00 Existing Condiifions
5 B O Demene NG e Dt P Elam Laminats T T pemmired parged Flagstone [T=—7 ]|  comu Finish Wood i - on/Deta o141 MacArthur Bovlevard NW $300 Front Of House - Window Well
BEV  Bevel (Ed) E East INSUL  Insulation/Insulating PLAS Plaster TECH Technical Concrete Irregular QHU ///////////////////// Building Elevation Wall Section/Detail Washington, DC 20016
BIT Bitgminous EA Each INT Interior PLAST Plastic TEL Telephone 1 202-363-850]
BLDG Building EF Exhaust Fan L Length PLYWD Plywood TEMP  Temperature r\ﬁ DRAWING OF
BLK  Block EJ E ion Joint LAM  Laminated PNL  Panel TO Top Of
BLKG Blggking EL El):a?/e;r:ﬁ;ﬁn on LAV L:\g?oarf POL Pglr;sehed TP Tgi‘l)et Paper FACING WALL 12 ya RUN STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
BM B ELEC Electric(al LB Pound PR Pai T Tread —
BMT  Basoment ELEV Elovator LB Library PROP  Property T&B  Top And Bottom Sféingles/ (1 1] 1] Flagstone Rubble Plywood PF———F 4 ) 2 8 MCC 1200AE, PLLC
BOT Bottom EMER Emergency LIN  Linear PSF  Pounds Per Square Foot T&G  Tongue and Groove hakes Random SHEET 210 N LEE ST. SUITE 210
BR Bed ENCL Encl LIN Linen ClI PSI  Pounds Per S Inch THK  Thick NI I T Stone
BRG Bearing ENG Engineering 1L Liveloar BT Pont el THR  Threshold [TT 1171 Rectangular | E - Rise ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
BRK  Brick EP Elec Panel LLH Long Leg Horizontal PT P Treated TOS Top of Slab : :
BRL Building Restriction Line EQ  Equal LLV  Long Leg Vertioal PTD  Pamted TOST Top Of Steel Interior Elevation Roof Slope 703-350-4151
BTW Between EQUIP  Equipment LP Low Poaint PVC  Polyvinyle Chloride TOW  Top of Wall
C/C  Center To Center EW Each Way LR  Living Room PVMT  Pavement TS  Tubular Steel Metal Roof Wood Floor/ Fire Brick Dimensional TOP OF PLATE A 8'-0"
CAB  Cabinet EX E d LV  Low Volt PTW P Treated Wood TYP  Typical idi 0 w
CEM  Goment EXIST E;ps%?\?; LVL L;mingteijgseneer Lumber PUE P[ﬁisél_]trﬁi|it;egaesemgr?t UNO  Unless Noted Otherwise Siding Lumber 0-21/2 CIVIL ENGINEER
L . T S, (o e oo Lovel Elevaton: Lovel Elevaton: CAS Engineering, LLC
CL Closet FIN  Finish MACH  Machi R/S  Rod And Shelf VAN  Vanit i i ; ;
CLG C;ﬁﬁg FT Flené?or Foot MAINT Mgicntlgr?ance RAB RgbbeT(Ed)e VB V:glo)r/ Barrier Slate Roof T T T St Vi Section/Elevation Pln \]/\?O]hco?necgéugolg\éi NW’ SUITe 40]
CLR Clear (ance) FA  Fire Alarm MAS  Masonry RB  Rubber VCT  Vinyl Composition Tile ate Roo one Veneer Finish Wood ashington
CO Clean O FD  Floor Drai MATL  Material RCP  Reflected Ceiling P! VERT Vertical H H H : ! 9 !
cor Gt FDTN  Foundaton MAX  Masiram BD  Rootradnd Fen VEST vestile T ] i ﬁ[ Stone/ Blocking A Revision 202-393-7200
CPT Carpet FG  Fiberglass MECH Mechanical REBAR Reinforcing Bar VIF  Verify in Field H H H . Slate
CT Ceramic Tile FIXT  Fixture MEMB Membrane i RECP Receptacle ) w W_est @ Window
CTR Center FL Floor MET Metal, Metalic REF Reference, Refrigerator w/ W!th INTE R|ORS
TS Constructon Joint 08 FaceorStud "IN Minmam- "ReG  Reasior WD Wood Marble) [T
CJT  Control Joint FP  Fire Place MISC  Miscellaneous REQR Reguired WDW  Window Granite [T 1 @ Door Elizabeth Kannan Interior Design
CLL  Contract Limit Line FR Fire Rated ML  Microllam REV  Revised, Reverse WIC Walk-in Closet H H H 5019 Wilson Lane, 2nd Floor
CMU Concrete Masonry Unit FR Frame MO  Masonry Open!ng RFG Roofing WP Wa!erproofing H H H 4
CONC  Concrete FTG  Footing MO  Masonry Opening RM  Room WT  Weight @ Structure Member Bethesda, MD 20814
CONST Construction FUR  Furred or Furring MSL Mean Sea Level RO Rough Opening WWF  Welded Wire Fabric
CONT  Continuous GA Gage or Gauge MTD Mounted ROW  Right Of Way
CONTR  Contractor GAL Gallon MTG  Mounting S South Footing
CRS Courses GALV Galvanized N North SCHED  Schedule
CTOP  Countertop GC Gen Contractor N/A  Not Applicable SECT Section
CTSK Countersink GL Glass NEC Necessary SHT  Sheet
CUFT Cubic Feet GR Grade NHC No Head Casing SHWR  Shower




TABLE R402.1.1 AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT*®
d CRAWL a INSULATION INSTALLATION
CLIMATE |FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT® FEN%;#E!%PI'ION CEILING | o Xchl)sove AL :‘,"V’;IS_E FLOOR BA\?Vi“{'_ENTc RS\';QEUE SPACE® COMPONENT AIR BARRIER CRITERIA CRITERIA
b = A i 0 - - T
ZONE U-FACTOR U-FACTOR SHGC>® R-VALUE R-VALUE R-VALUE R-VALUE R-VALUE | & DEPTH WALL A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the building
R-VALUE G 1 Requi ts envelope. Exterior thermal envelope shall contain a Ai ble insulation shall not be used as a seali terial
1 NR 0.75 0.25 30 13 3/4 13 0 0 0 eneral Requirements continuous air barrier. Breaks or joints in the air barrier Ir-permeable Insulation shall not be used as a sealing material.
2 0.40 0.65 0.25 38 13 4/6 13 0 0 0 shall be sealed. _
- - The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be GENERAL NOTES 1. Compressive strength of concrete: f'c=3000 PSI, UNO.
3 0.35 0.55 0.25 38 20 or 13+5 8/13 19 5/13 0 5/13 Ceiline / atti aligned with the insulation and any gaps in the air barrier | The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be aligned with 2. Concrete footings.
7 except - crimg fate sealed. Access openings, drop down stair or knee wall |the air barrier. 01 General A. Al footings shall comply with IRC §R403. _ _ S
Marine 0.35 0.55 0.40 49 20 or 13+5 8/13 19 10/13 10, 2 ft 10/13 doors to unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed. 1. Project documents. B. Al foot;ngs shall be carried to a minimum of 12” into undisturbed, original soil or controlled compacted
- - - - - A.  Types of documents. gravel fill.
5 and R “ Walls ;uncqonf Og ﬂ;le fou“dﬁ“m? acr;d sill ?late shall b(eus‘ea";f(ii Cc?rr;’e(s an‘iheaf(lf:rs Sga“ bﬁmqﬁkﬁei E’?térfc;{ tc}llefma! ?Y?lOP? 1. Large-format drawing sheets bearing the name of the Architect and Project, and the notation C. Bottom of exterior footings shall be minimum of 24” below finished exterior grade.
Marine 4 0.32 0.55 NR 49 20 or 13+5 13/17 30¢ 15/19 10,21t | 15/19 alls unctions of the top plate and top of exterior walls shall jinsulation for framed walls shall ‘be 1installed in substantia “Construction Set” or “Revision [#]”. Sheets bearing the notations, “Permit Set”, “Not for D. Footings shall step when required, at a maximum slope of one unit vertically to two units horizontally.
be sealed. Knee walls shall be sealed. contact and continuous alignment with the air barrier. Construction”, “Preliminary”, “Pricing”, or “Schematic” shall not be used for construction. The horizontal distance between steps shall not be less than 16”.
6 0.32 0.55 NR 49 20+5 or 13+10" | 15/20 30¢ 15/19 10, 4 ft 15/19 . . The space between window/door jambs and framing, and 2. Specifications bearing the notation, “Construction Specifications”. Preliminary and other E. Utility lines passing under footing shall be protected with concrete cover 9” minimum at sides and bottom
™ — Windows, skylights and doors skylights and framing shall be sealed. specifications shall not be used for construction. of lines and up to bottom of wall or footing structure.
7and 8 0.32 0.55 NR 49 2045 or 13+10" | 19721 38® 15/19 10, 4 ft 15/19 — — - - - Rim oists shall be insul 3. Supplemental drawing sheets bearing the name of the Architect, Project, and the notation “SK-[#]". 3. Minimum cover of reinforcing steel.
Rim joists Rim joists shall include the air barrier. im joists shall be insulated. Such drawings become part of the Project Documents as they are issued. A. Slabs and walls at faces not exposed to weather: 1 1/2”
For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm. . . . . . Insulation shall be installed to maintain permanent contact with 4. Schedules of finishes, fixtures, doors, windows, and other manufactured products, which may be B. Columns and bottoms and sides of beams: 11/2”
a. R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When insulation is installed in a cavity which is less than the label or design thickness of the Floors (lncludlng above garage The air barrier shall be installed at any exposed edge of | \;;derside of subfloor decking. issued as part of any of the above documents. C. Bottoms of slabs poured on vapor barrier: 11/2”
insulation, the installed R-value of the insulation shall not be less than the R-value specified in the table. and cantilevered floors) insulation. 5. Any work done from out of date documents will be solely at the Contractor's risk and expense. D. All members exposed to weather or backfill: 11/2”
b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration. Exception: Skylights may be excluded from glazed Fxposed carth in unvented crawl spaces shall be covered B. Ilnconilrfﬁﬂgfrfs.istencies found between the drawings and existing conditions, or among the drawings, or 4 SIaEbs Footings and all members placed against earth 3"
ienestrﬁtlon SHGC requirements in CI“T““e Zones_l th_mugh 3 Whiere the SHGC for such Skyh.ght.s does.nm exceeq 0'3.0' « " Crawl space walls with a Class I vapor retarder with overlapping joints Wher(e prowdefj in lieu of ﬂ?or ,”}wlatloﬁlj insulation shall be between the drawings and the specifications, shall be reported to the Architect. The Contractor shall A. Concrete slabs-on-grade to be a minimum of 4" thick, reinforced with 6x6-10/10 welded wire fabric,
c. “15/19 'means R-15 congnuous 1nsul'at1o'n on the interior pr C)?tCI'lOI' of the home or R-19 cavity 1nsu'lat10n gt the 1[_1ter10r of the bqsement wa}l. 15/19” shall taped. permanently attached to the crawlspace walls. not perform any work affected in any manner by the inconsistencies until the Architect has clarified placed over a minimum of 4" gravel, IRC §R506.1.
be permitted to be met with R-13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home. Duct shafts utili tions and flue hafts - the information. Any work done without such clarification will be solely at the Contractor's risk and B. Interior slabs to have 6 mil polyethylene vapor barrier beneath concrete.
“10/13” means R-10 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-13 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall. Shafts, penetrations ues . ivnd g?-netrﬁlom’ dnh lllll)e . dl ;Opeﬂlﬂg expense. The Architect will resolve the inconsistencies in a timely manner. 5. Miscellaneous. C
d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs. Insulation depth shall be the depth of the footing or 2 feet, whichever is less in Climate 1o exterior or unconditioned space shall be sealed. i _ _ _ C. Project Document Precedence. A.  The Contractor is responsible for providing necessary inserts, sleeves, clips and anchors and e
Zones 1 through 3 for heated slabs. Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit, or narrow cavities shall 1. Inhtr;lebev]farﬁt of %onflicting information within the project documents, the following precedence order mr:Sﬁetl)laneq?s(;jgvifces as mayt be relqwr((ejd for construction. Dimensions and locations of these items l—
. . . : i : adi 5 wed. verifi re concrete i . QO
e. There are no SHGC re.quu.'ements in .the Marlne Zone. ' . . . Narrow cavities gsafillgg(liebc);i}?ts}]ui(g;céz'thdt on installation readily conforms to the shal a_e OS?)egifications shall be verified before concrete is place -
f. Basement wall insulation is not required in warm-humid locations as defined by Figure R301.1 and Table R301.1. - - - b. Drawings at larger scale 04 Masonr
Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and Ing 9 y . . =
g. Or insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity, R-19 minimum. Garage separation con ditione% 5 aces p garag c. Drawings at smaller scale ] ] o o 1. Structural masonry construction shall comply with IRC §R606. —
h. First value is cavity insulation, second is continuous insulation or insulated siding, so “13+5” means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 continuous insulation or - P - . . — . _ _ _ — 2. Where construction documents specify more stringent requirements than building code minimums, 2. Masonry Veneer. . . - i s
insulated siding. If structural sheathing covers 40 percent or less of the exterior, continuous insulation R-value shall be permitted to be reduced by no more Recessed lighting Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal | Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal envelope » D ) construction document requirements shall govern. é {\lllvasorr\]ryl Ve'nISIer ponstructlonhsrall comply \PI]VItIT tl)R%gRggS]-g. o g rer shall be 3/16" QO © )
than R-3 in the locations where structural sheathing is used — to maintain a consistent total sheathing thickness. envelope shall be sealed to the drywall. shall be air tight and IC rated. - Dimensions. ) ) ) . eepholes: Maximum weephole spacing shall be 3 , and minimum diameter shall be . [a4 2 o ©
. . ; L. R Batt insulation shall be cut neatly o fit around wiring and A.  Columns are dimensioned to centerline. ) Weepholes shall be located directly above the flashing, IRC §R703.7.6. <« >0 W
i. The second R-value applies when more than half the insulation is on the interior of the mass wall. asuia 4 iy ' y 0. ! A B. Wood framing is dimensioned to face of framing. C. Flashing shall comply with IRC §R703.8. iR 8 «
Plumbing and wiring plumbing in exterior walls, or insulation that on installation C. Concrete and masonry are dimensioned to face of material. D. Masonry Ties: Corrugated, hot-dipped galvanized, at maximum 16” OC horizontal and 24” OC vertical. w o
readily conforms to available space shall extend behind piping D. Openings are dimensioned to centerline, UNO. See door and window schedules for rough openings and 3. Concrete masonry to have a minimum prism strength of 1000 PSI. Y S o 9
T O b | e '| . R _ v O | U e and wiring. 3 Existi masgr_]t(y openings if applicable. 4. Masonry mortar to conform to ASTM C270 Type S for foundation walls and Type N elsewhere. o T o z
[ The air barrier installed at exterior walls adjacent to ; ; . . EXISting conaitions. = o O
TABLE R402.1.3 Shower / tub on exterior wall showers and tubs shall separate them from the] howers Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall be insulated. A. Al existing conditions, materials, dimensions and elevations shall be verified by the Contractor prior to 05 Metal @) Ef( ,9 © 2
EQUIVALENT U-FACTORS? and tubs. beginning work. 1. Structural Steel. O o % w &
The o bartier <ol be Tostalied behind sicotical o B. Extreme care and safety measures must be taken by the General Contractor so as not to damage the A. Structural Steel to have a minimum yield strength of 36 ksi per ASTM A36. <« Z 0o 1
. ; € air barrier shall be 1nste ehind electrical or xisting str re in any way. An m he existing stri re resulting from construction work shall B. All steel columns: 3" std pipe sch 40 with 4" long cap, UNO S oW
CLIMATE FENESTRATION SKYLIGHT CEILING FRAME MASS WALL FLOOR BASEMENT CRAWL Electrical / phone box on exterior communication boxes, or air sealed boxes shall be (te) ?rt] g slt urctu en i?)ili)t/ e;yth Cy r?t? Et:lgf to the existing structure resulting from construction work shal o St O prgd- g cap ) z -
ZONE U-FACTOR UFACTOR | UFACTOR | , WALL U-FACTOR® | U-FACTOR WALL SPACE WALL walls . e the sole responsibility of the Contrac Y g o o< 3
) UFACTOR : : U-FACTOR U-FACTOR installed. 4. Codes and standards. D. Steel Lintels: At masonry openings, provide one angle for each 4” of masonry wall as follows, UNO: z o 3 z
1 0.50 075 0.035 0.082 0.197 0.064 0.360 0477 C resister b HVAC register boots that penetrate building thermal A.  International Residential Code for One- and Two-Family Dwellings, 2012 Edition, as amended by The 1. V\,/idzh up to 35 L3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 1/4 (5/16 for exterior) o s 2
- . - - - - - . HVAC register boots envelope shall be sealed to the subfloor or drywall. District Of. Columbia. _— ; . 2. 3,'6,, to 5,'1 1,,; L4 x31/2x5/16
2 0.40 0.65 0.030 0.082 0.165 0.064 0.360 0477 , . . . B. Concrete: ACI 318, Building Code Requirements for Structural Concrete and Commentary, latest edition, 3. 6-0"to7-11" L6 x 3 1/2x5/16 %)
- Fireplace An air barrier shall be installed on fireplace walls. of the American Concrete Institute. 4. Greater than 7°-11” Design required. S
3 0.35 0.55 0.030 0.057 0.098 0.047 0.091 0.136 Fireplaces shall have gasketed doors. C. Structural Steel: Code of Standard Practice for Steel Buildings and Bridges, March latest edition, of the 2. Reinforcing Steel. o
- . ] ) ) . American Institute of Steel Construction. A. Reinforcing steel to be ASTM A615 Grade 60.
L[ 4 except Marine 0.35 0.55 0.026 0.057 0.098 0.047 0.059 0.065 | a. In addition, inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of ICC-400. D. Welding: Structural Welding Code — Steel, latest edition, of the American Welding Society. B. Welded wire fabric shall conform to ASTM A185-85. Lap the edges of wire fabric at least one cell width in T
5 and Marine 4 0.32 0.55 0.026 0.057 0.082 0.033 0.050 0.055 E \I\lllvas%n'r:y: AQIS:;R//A{SCE/SD/TMS 4§2 rication for St Grade Lumb d Its Fasten th eaghddir?ﬁtiarlljoAll slabs on grade shall have a minimum of one layer of 6x6 — 10/10welded wire fabric at —
. ood Framing: National Design Specification for Stress-Grade Lumber and lts Fastenings” of the mid-depth, .
6 0.32 0.55 0.026 0.048 0.060 0.033 0.050 0.055 . . National Forest Products Association, latest edition. C.
° 5. Design Loads. 3. Flashing.
7and8 0.32 055 0.026 0.048 0.057 0.028 0.050 0.055 T O b | e 3 L A l r S e O | I n g N O T e S A.gI Live loads. A. %rovide metal flashing at all window heads, horizontal window stops, windowsills, at the bottom of all
i a i i 1. Roofs: 30 PSF cavity walls and at all other locations recommended by SMACNA.
DA R ) . o : ) . i . Ay > 3. Rooms other than Sleeping: 40 PSF
Climate Zone 3, 0.087 in Climate Zone 4 except Marine, 0.065 in Climate Zone 5 and Marine 4, and 0.057 in Climate Zones 6 through 8. B. Dead loads: Minimum design dead weight of superimposed building materials in accordance with table 06 Wood & Plastic
c. Basement wall U-factor of 0.360 in warm-humid locations as defined by Figure R301.1 and Table R301.1. A1 of the Minimum Design Loads for Building and Other Structures, ANSI A58.1-82. 2. Framing
C. Wind Speed: 90 MPH. A. General
D. Seismic design category: B. 1. Stud Walls
T b | 2 . U v | 6. Design Code Notes. a. Spacing: Maximum stud spacing shall be 16” OC.
O e . - O U e A.  Ceiling Heights: b. Plates: All stud bearing walls to be provided with 2 continuous top plates and one
1. Habitat rooms, hallways, corridors, bathrooms, toilet rooms, laundry rooms and basements shall continuous bottom plate. Splices of top plate shall occur over stud. Splices in the top
have a ceiling height of no less than 7°-0”. The required height shall be measured from the finish plates shall be staggered a minimum of 4’-0”. When the top plate of any load bearing wall
floor to the lowest projection from the ceiling, IRC sec. R305. Exceptions: 1) Beams and girders is cut more than 50% of its width, a galvanized metal tie must be used in compliance with
spaced not less that 48” on center may project not more than 6” below the required ceiling height. 2) IRC §R602.6.1.
Not more than 50%of the floor area of a room or space is permitted to have a sloped ceiling less c. Posts
than 7’-0” in height. d. Bridging: Provide horizontal bridging at mid-height of wall, UNO. Stucco walls shall have
2. Any floor area having less than 5’-0” of ceiling height shall not be considered part of the room area bridging at each sheathing joint.
and shall not be allowed to have any permanent fixtures or furnishings such as, but not limited to, e. Headers: All framed openings in bearing walls shall have headers as follows, UNO:
bathtubs, showers, water closets, sinks, cabinets, counters, and shelves. . 2x4 stud walls: (2)2x8s
B. Garage floor shall be at least 4” below the adjacent dwelling floor, or a permanent noncombustible liquid- . 2x6 stud walls: (3)2x6s
tight curb, at least 4” high, shall be on the garage side. Garage shall be provided with minimum 1/2” f.  Holes and notches: Holes bored in single bearing wall studs shall not exceed 40% of stud
drywall. A solid wood door 1-3/8” thick or a 20-minute fire-rated door is required, IRC §R309. width. Holes bored in double bearing wall studs shall not exceed 60% of the stud width.
C. Egress openings. No more than two consecutive studs may be doubled and so bored. Notches in bearing
1. Every sleeping room and every habitable room shall have at least one operable window or exterior wall studs shall not exceed 25% of stud width. Holes and notches shall not over lap in any
. door opening for emergency escape and rescue. Openings shall have a sill height of not more than stud cross-section. Holes must be at least 5/8” from either stud edge. IRC§602.6.
Window Schedule 44" above the floor. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear g. Fireblocking: Shall comply with IRC §R602.8.
opening of 5.7 sq.ft., a minimum net clear opening width of 20", and a minimum net clear opening h.  Bracing: Shall comply with IRC §R602.10.
. . ) . . Transom . height of 24”, IRC §R310. 2. Perimeter walls
ID Q’ry Units Type Manuf. Model/Size Lites Hlnge Ext Cosmg ; - Location Note 2. All egress doors and windows shall be readily openable from the side from which egress is to be a.  Continuously sheathed w/ 15/32" APA Rated sheathing per section 602.10.5 of IRC 2006
He|gh1- Lites made without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort, IRC §R311.2. in accordance with method 3 of section 602.10.3 or designed using the wind load in
D. Stairs. General / Design Loads above.
WO0O01 |1 1 Casement 2-6x4-0 3W4H L Bkmld Egress 1. Stairs shall comply with IRC §R314, and handrails shall comply with IRC §R315. ) 3. Freestanding Posts N
2. Treads and risers shall comply with IRC §R314.2, as ammended by The District of Columbia: a. o
a. Tread:10" min. 4. Joist Decks S
b. Riser:7 3/4" max. a. Blocking: Shall comply with IRC §502.7.1. q) S
c. Open risers shall not permit the passage of a 4” diameter sphere. b.  Openings: Shall comply with IRC §502.10. N
3. Headroom: Minimum headroom in stairways shall be 6’-8”, as described in IRC §R314.3. c. Holes and notches in nominal dimension lumber. O
4. Under-stair protection: Accessible space under stairs shall finished with 1/2” GWB to comply IRC . Notching depth in the top or bottom of the joists and beams shall not exceed one- O
§R314.8. sixth the depth of the members and shall not be located in the middle one-third of the C e
5. Handrails shall have a minimum height of 34” and a maximum height of 38” measured from the span (including birds-mouth cuts) 9
nosing of the treads, IRC §R315.1 *  Notch depth at the ends of members shall not exceed 1/4 the depth of the members. (D (- a
6. lllumination: Interior and exterior stairways shall be illuminated in compliance with IRC §R303.4. . The tension side of beams, joists and rafters of four inches or greater nominal O o
E. Guard railings: thickness shall not be notched, except at the ends of members. U _— D
1. Where required: Porches, balconies or raised floor surfaces located more than 30” above the floor . Holes bored or cut into joists shall not be closer than 2” to the top or bottom of the * m— (@) 5
or grade below and retaining walls with a difference in grade level on either side of the wall joists. The diameter of the hole shall not exceed one-third the depth of the joists. 98] (- o <
exceeding 4 ft. and within 2 ft. of a walk, path, parking lot or driveway on the high side shall have b. Holes and notches in manufactured lumber or joists: Shall comply with Manufacturers’ G) — now
guards not less than 36” in height. Open sides of stairs with a total rise of more than 30” above the specifications. < = é
Permit Address Key: | Mandatory for all Compliance Approaches as Relevant to the Scope of Work floor or grade below shall have guards not less than 34” in height, IRC Sec. R316. c. Two layers of sheathing shall to be used under all tile and stone floors. Joints shall be Y 8 g 8
ermit : = _ 2. Opening limitations: Required guards as described above shall have intermediate balusters that do staggered. o
Designer ) e Diesfiaties . not allow the passage of a 4” diameter sphere. Required guards shall not be constructed with d. Draftstopping: Shall comply with IRC §R502.12. - @ 2
Compliance Approach Used: ) Prescriptive o Trade Off o Performance §O1t2_ l2e5 Framing/ Rough—In Inspection | Lrescriptive SIclm Identified { Plan | Field §O1t2_ 55 Insulation Inspections Zredscr\l;atlwe SICI'" :)dentg'led EI‘”] Field horizontal railg or ot%er pattern that resuﬁs ina Iad?jer effgct, IRC §R316.2. Exception: Triangular e. Fireblocﬁi%g?Shall complr;/}(lvith IRC §§OZ.13. Z 9
ection # Code Value alue |Dwg Page| Review| Insp. ection # : : : ode Value alue |[Dwg Page|[ Review | Insp. openings formed by the riser, tread, and bottom rail of a guard at the open side of a stairway are f.  When the floor framing is less than 36” from the ground, a framing inspection must be q) Z >
Project Type: o New Building o Addition o Level 3 Alteration P U—factors of fenestration . All ‘msttqlllleg "?”SU|T"'°“ labeled permitted to be of such a size that a 6” diameter sphere cannot pass through. requested prior to installing any flooring materials. q) > 0
i 1. | products are ‘determlned in YES 0001 b | or |r3: ?j e values N/A N/A F. Smoke Alarms. B . ' ' 5. Roofs Nt =
Designer accordance with the NFRC provided. 1. Smoke alarms shall, at a minimum, be placed in the following locations. a. Rafters: 2x10, UNO. - )
2012 IECC Pre—Inspection Prescriptive| Plan |ldentified | plan | Field e WO CEEISICL DTS 402.1.1, Floor Insulation R—value Wood: R—19 a.  Each sleeping room. _ _ _ _ o b.  Prefabricated roof trusses to be engineered, fabricated, and erected in accordance with t n
Section # Section Description Code Value | Value |Dwg Page| Review| Insp. 402.1.1, Skylight U—factor U-0.55 (15 402.2.6 Steel: N/A N/A b.  Outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. IRC §802.10, ANSI/TPI 1, and Manufacturer’s specifications. ) ) V)
Heating and Cooling 402.3.3, square foot SR R—-19+6 c.  On each additional story, in compliance with IRC §R317.1. o c.  Allroof trusses to be further attached to wall top plate with Simpson H1 hurricane clips. Z
302.1, equipment is sized per ACCA 402.3.6 exemption) N/A N/A A nsulation installed 2. Interconnection: All smoke alarms in the dwelling shall be interconnected so that activation of one 6. Use pressure-preservative-treated wood for nailers, blocking, sleepers, plates, grounds, and all Z <t
403.6 e S e N/A N/A N/A SR P 303.2, o inetructions. and - Pe" activates all the others, IRC §R317.1. framing in contact with exterior masonry walls, concrete, slabs-on-grade, and elsewhere as ™
calculated per ACCA Manual J 40227 SR ;T:Lsrtc']ﬁi;rccémz'ctm;ﬁth N/A N/A 3. Power source: Smoke alarms shall be hard-wired, with battery backup, IRC §R317.2. Low voltage indicated or required. o~
MR 402.11, Skylight SHGC SHGC: 0.30 underside of floor heat or smoke detection systems require a permit from the Department of Fire and Rescue Services. C. Materials )
—~ 402.3.3, (0.5 max : 4. Automatic sprinkler systems: IRC §R317.3. 4. Lumber: All lumber shall be No. 2 SPF, shall have the following minimum properties:
2012 [ECC Foundation Inspections Prescriptive| Plan |ldentified | Plan | Field 402.3.6 w/ tradeoff. N/A N/A 402.1.1 Wall insulation R—value. If g |Wo0od:R—20 G. Foundations. a. Bending stress “Fb” = 1000 psi for single member use
Section # Code Value | Value [Dwg Page| Review | Insp. SR 15ft*exempt 402.2.5 mass wall with § insulation on0" R713+5 1. Concrete and masonry foundation walls shall comply with IRC R404.1. Walls shall be capable of b. Bending stress “Fb” = 1150 psi for repetitive member use
Slab Insulation R—value. Unheated SHGC values were determined 402.2.6 the wall exterior. ext IM(,:S?_%_::Z’,C N/A N/A supporting lateral of 40 pcf/foot of depth below grade. c.  Horizontal shear “Fv” = 70 psi ey )
402.1.1 Perimeter insulation extending| R—10 303.1.3 in accordance with the NFRC YES 0001 SR | insulation applies. Snt' R1O g 2. Foundation concrete shall comply with IRC §R402.2. o d.  Compression perpendicular to grain “Fc” = 335 psi
downward from the top of Heated N/A N/A | | or the default table values. eel-R19+ 3. Height of walls: Concrete and masonry foundation walls shall extend above the finished grade e.  Compression parallel to grain “Fc*” = 1300 psi
SR | the slab surface R-15 402.1.1 Mass wall exterior insulation |[R—13 adjacent to the foundation at all points a minimum of 4” where masonry veneer is used and a f. Modulus of elasticity “E” = 1,300,000 psi o )
- 402.1.1 Mass wall exterior insulation |R—13 R—value. Interior N/A N/A minimum of 6” elsewhere, IRC §R404.1.6 5. Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) shall have the following minimum properties:
402.1.1  SR| Slab Insulation depth. 2 feet N/A N/A e R—value. Interior SR R-8 4. Wood sill plates: Wood sill plates shall be pressure-preservative-treated. The minimum width shall a. Bending stress “Fb” = 2850 psi
402.1.1 Conditioned basement wall Conti SR R—8 N/A N/A Exterior be the width of the studs of the frame wall directly above. Sill plates shall be anchored to the b. Horizontal shear “Fv” = 285 psi )
-l insulation R—value.  Where qu 6"”°“S Exterior 202.2.12 Walls of thermallv fsolated foundation with anchor bolts or approved straps spaced a maximum of 4>-0” OC, and shall also be c. Modulus of elasticity “E” = 1,900,000 psi
SR | internal insulation is used Cavit R-13 A200 . X e sunrooms have qy min. R—13. |Isolated: R13 located within 12” from the ends of each plate section. Bolts shall be at least 1/2” diameter and shall 6. Plywood. )
verification to occur durin aviLy: Mass wall exterior insulation y " ) extend a minimum of 7” into masonry or concrete. IRC §R403.1.6 a. Bearing grade/trademark of the American Plywood Association. Span rating as required
9 R-13 e installed per manufacturer’s N/A N/A All other sunrooms must N/A N/A H. Crawl t it stud or ioist ing indicated
insulation inspection P 1 p N/A s | meet code requirements. . rawlspaces. . i _ 0 suit stud or joist spacing indicated.
instructions. 1. Crawlspaces (or “Under-Floor Space”) shall comply with IRC §R408. b.  Wall sheathing: APA rated 1/2” plywood.
303.2 Conditioned basement wall e - 2. Ventilation. o ) c.  Floor sheathing: APA rated 3/4" “Sturd-I-Floor” plywood, glued and nailed to joists.
: insulation installed per N/A YES N/A 402.3.5 Fenestration in thermally Not Isolated 302.2 Walls and Ceiling insulation a. Minimum net area of ventilation openings shall not be less than 1 square foot per 150 sf of _d. Roof sheathing: APA rated 5/8” plywood. o
| | manufacturer instructions. isolated sunrooms has a max0.35 | installed per manufacturer's YES N/A crawlspace area. 7. Joist and beam hangers shall be sized and installed per manufacturers’ specifications.
U—factor of 0.45. All other N/A N/A instructions. b.  One ventilating opening shall be within 3’-0” of each bfuilding corner. c D. Ilixecution. f
402.2.8 Conditioned basement wall 10 ft or to SR | sunroom fenestration must Isolated: 0.45 ™~ N X 3. Access: An access opening at least 18” x 24” shall be provided for the crawlspace, IRC §R408.3. . All wood blocking, nailers, etc., shall be attached to steel or concrete framing with power actuated : e
insulation depth of burial or | bsmt. floor | BSMT meet code requirements. 402.2.12 ngirl%?ngfhthvzrmﬁy ":f'z";‘red gflg;‘fed' 4.  All untreated lumber shall be minimum 18” above finished grade, and shall comply with IRC §R323. fasteners or 3/8” diameter bolts, unless otherwise noted. Fasteners shall be spaced at 24” g me?ITLhoms%q, OT reﬁgoqmblg folr céefgr.mlfr;]l_ng
SR | distance from top of wall. FLR A200 Skvliahts in th Il isolated |Not Isolated All ‘other sunroom cellings N/A N/A I.  Roofs. maximum OC and shall be staggered. Fasteners shall have minimum capacity of 100 pounds in arthe architeciural gesigns included in This
402.3.5 sights B At Ay S st e DS ts 1. Roof loads shall be transmitted to foundation. shear and pullout UNO. application (3234 N St. NW) are in compliance
Unvented crawlspace wall Continuous: leTf?:t?rs ofq?) ;l mﬁﬁ(' other ’ N/A N/A 3 2. Roof assemblies shall comply with IRC Chapter 9. with all laws and regulations of the District of
402210 Unvented R—quEe Contl : <R | sunroom skylig'his must meet |isolated: 0.7 2012 IECC Final Inspections Prescriptive | Plan |ldentified | Plan Field 3. Roof ventilation and attic access shall comply with IRC §R806 and §R807. 07 Thermal & Moisture Protection ] ) ] Columbia. | have personally prepared, or directly
Cavity: N/A N/A code requirements. Section # Code Value [ Value [Dwg Page| Review | Insp. J.  Fireplaces, flues, and chimneys. ) ] ] 1. Run exterior perimeter foungat_lon draln:s to daylight. supervised the development of, the architectural
SR R-13 o - - - 402.2.1 Ceiling insulation R—value Wood: R—49 1. Chimneys and fireplaces shall comply with IRC Chapter 10 and Fig. R1003.1. Flue sizes shall be 2. Provide rubber membrane (‘Wintergard’ by Certainteed) under all roofs where slopes are less than 4/12. desians included in this aoplication
402.4.1.2 Additions, alterations, Air—sealing 402.2.6 SR Steel: N/A N/A determined in accordance with Fig. R1001.12.2 3. Exterior foundation walls that retain earth and habitable or usable spaces located below grade shall be 9 PP :
Ubmomitcsl erasibpeen metlo renovations and replair shall |Details YES 0001 - U-0.026 2. Clearance to combustible materials. waterproofed with a membrane extending from the top of the footing to the finished grade, IRC §R406.2
303.2 er manufacturer’s SR | be completed in accordance (provided. 303111 Celling nsulation Installed per a.  Masonry chimneys located within the exterior walls of the building shall have a minimum
' %structions L7 N/A N/A with Table 402.4.1.1. 3032 | mnfrs instructions. Blown ins. N/A N/A air space clearance to combustibles of 2”. Chimneys located entirely outside the exterior 15 Mechanical
402.4.1.1 Air and Thermal Barrier marked every 300ft> walls of the building, including chimneys that pass through the soffit or cornice, shall have 1. Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
= installed per Manufacturer’s YES N/A 402.2.3 Baffle over air permeable a minimum air space clearance of 1.” The air space shall not be filled, except to provide A. HVAC design, equipment, and installation shall comply with IRC Part V — Mechanical.
402.2.10 Unvented crawlspace Continuous | instructions. SR | insulation adjacent to soffit N/A N/A fireblocking in accordance with IRC §R602.8 and §R1001.15. B. Ventilation. ] ] ) - Code Notes
e continuous vapor retarder R—10 — and eave vents. b. All wood beams, joists, studs and other combustible material shall have a clearance of not 1. Bathrooms without windows shall be vented to the outside of the building, IRC sec. R303.3
installed over exposed earth, |cqyity: N/A N/A 402.4.3 Fenestration is listed and 0.3 CFM/ft? 70004 Atfic access halch and door |=R—value less than 2” from the front faces and sides of masonry fireplaces and not less than 4” from 2. Clothes dryer exhaust.
or | foints overlapped by 6 in. andig_13 labeled as meeting AAMA/ insulation =R—value of of adjacent| N/A N/A the back faces of masonry fireplaces, IRC §R1003.12 a. Clothes dryer exhaust systems shall be independent of all other systems and shall be
Sealed& eﬁe"ﬂ'”g t"t {ﬁSt 6 ”'”‘ WDMA/CSA 101/1.S. 2/A440 YES N/A SR | adjacent assembly. assembly 3. Ventilation: Factory-built or masonry fireplaces shall be equipped with an exterior air supply to vented to the exterior of the building; flexible transition duct connectors shall not be
up and dattached to the wall. | or does not exceed code assure proper fuel combustion, unless the room is mechanically ventilated and controlled so that the concealed within the walls or ceiling, IRC § M1501.1.
To finished limits per NFRC 400. 402.4.1.2 | Blower door test @ 50 P°S|,5 ACH50<5.0 indoor pressure is neutral or positive, IRC Sec. R1005. b. The maximum length of a clothes dryer exhaust duct not exceed 25’ from the dryer 04-09-2019 Permit
402.2.10 Unvented crawlspace wall grade +24 402.4.4 IC—rated recessed lighting | | Air Changes per Hour. Applies N/A N/A K.  Swimming pools. location to the wall or roof termination. The maximum length of the duct shall be reduced
SR | insulation depth of burial or |02 F40 | N/A N/A - fixtures sealed at to Level 3, Gut Rehab, New 1. Al residential swimming pools shall comply with IRC Appendix G, and Article 680 of the National 2.5’ for each 45-degree bend and 5’ for each 90-degree bend, IRC §M1501.3 A 04-20-2020 Permit Revision
distance from top of wall /'or horls housing/interior finish and N/A N/A Wood burning fireplaces have Electric Code. 2. Plumbing: Plumbing design, equipment, and installation shall comply with IRC Part VIl — Plumbing.
- indi Frine i i 2. Swimmi | hall be fenced i l ith IRC §AG105 ded by Mont
- e E | labeled to indicate < 2.0 | tight fitting flue dampers and N/A N/A . wimming pool aréas shall be ienced in compliance wi § , as amenaed by Montgomery . . . . . . . .
Al A E:r‘l’lt?ftt've °°,l’e”t”g 1S . CFM leakage at 75 Pa. outdoor air for combustion. County Executive Regulation. The minimum barrier height shall be 5’-0”. 16 Electrical: Electrical design, equipment, and installation shall comply with IRC Part VIII — Electrical.
=" 5| exterior inculation and. - |N/A N/A | N/A 403.2.1 Supply Ducts in attic are Attic: R-8 403.2.2 e b mray sificiency: All dwellings shall comply with IRC Ghapter 11, Energy Efficiency. Exception: 1
Gtenes @ it 6F 6 i, bl insulated to =R—8. All other| Other: R—6 I CFM/1 00 ftz with 100 ftz N/A N/A . nergy e. |_C|ency. wellings shall comply wi apter , Energy IClency. £xception: 1-
bel d ducts in unconditioned spaces N/A N/A air—handler installed. story additions of 200 sf or less.
€ow grade. or outside the buildin = . 2. Radon: Radon venting is required and shall be installed per IRC Appendix F (Radon Control
403.8 Snow and lce—melting system MR onvelons are =Ro6 9 403.2.2.1 Air—handler leakage designed N/A N/A Methods).
ER | controls installed. N/A N/A P - ! :{/A’Efr' at 327; ‘t’f qlr—ZIow. 3. Safety glass: Glass in doors, side lights, tub and shower enclosures, and skylights shall be safety
403.2.2 All joints and seams of air 403.6 ‘equipmen ype an glass, IRC §R308.4.
2012 IECC Framing/ Rough—In Prescriptive [ Plan Identified | Plan Field VE gg;t;, :ri;—::;:?rs, and filter N/A N/A | | capacity as per plans. N/A N/A 7. Manufactured parts: All manufactured parts to be installed according to Manufacturers’ specifications.
Section # Inspection Code Value [ Value |Dwg Page| Review | Insp. . 403.1.1 f’rogrommoble thermgstots N/A N/A 02 Site Work
403.2.3 Building cavities are not used N/A N/A MR | installed on forced air furnace 1. Soil.
402.1.1, Door U—factor U-0.35 0.35 0001 MR [ as ducts or plenums. 403.1.2 Heat pump thermostat N/A N/A A. Soil bearing capacity minimum requirement: 2000 PSF UNO.
402.3.4 SR ’ 403.3 HVAC piping carrying fluids > | HVAC Pipe MR [ installed on heat pumps. / / B. Assumed soil equivalent fluid pressure: 40 PSF.
105F or fluids < 55°F are [zR-3 N/A N/A 403.4.1 Circulating hot water systems 2. Drainage. ) )
402.1.1, Glazing U—factor (Area  |u-03s MR | insulated to 2 R-3. " MR | have auto. or accessible N/A N/A é ||;°t d:ja'?aQ%Sha” Comﬁ“l'lw'th "?C §t|:r114|%1¢2§R405 ]
402.3.1, weighted average, show proo 0.35 0001 n n n manual controls. B. oundation drainage shall comply wi .
402.3.3 of average if any u—value is e ﬁv:(e:c’si%?n;f insulation on N/A N/A Al mech. vent. system fans 3. Fill. _
SR| less than 0.35) MR b 403.5.1 not part of tested & listed N/A N/A A. Unless otherwise determined by soil engineer, all fill under paving and slab shall be graded mixtures of
240211 K SHGC: 0.4 403.4.2 Hot water pipes are insulated MR HVAC equipment meet efficacy / / sand and gravel, well-compacted by appropriate types of compaction equipment in successive layers not
402.3.9 Glazing SHGC value (Area - MR| to 2R-3. N/A N/A and qir flow requirements. greater than 6” thick, to a density not less than 95% of the maximum density at optimum moisture content
402.3.3 weighted average) 0.4 0001 - : 404.1 75% lamps In permanent determined by ASTMD-698, the standard Proctor method. Fill material shall be free from organic
402.3.6. SR 403.5 A“t°-/_9"°V'tY dampers install N/A N/A ER | fixtures or 75% permanent N/A N/A material, trash, muck, concrete, asphalt or other deleterious substances. Prior to placing fill, the existing
’ MR | on all intakes/ exhausts. fixtures use high effic. lamps surface shall be cleared of all refuse or organic material.
B. Basement wall shall not be backfilled until the first floor framing is in place and the walls have been
braced, IRC §R404.1.7
[ - This Energy Verification Sheet is based on DOE's Store and Score spreadsheets and was adapted to fit the 2013 DC Energy Concervation Code. This verification sheet does not replace the 2013 DC ECC C. Maximum unbalanced fill for foundation walls shall comply with IRC Tables §R404.1.1 (1) through (4).
( : or 2012 IECC and is included for DCRA to verify significant requirements during permitting and inspection. The project team shall design and install the building to the full energy code, which may or may not
D RA E n e rg y Ve rI fl Ca t I O n S h e et be inclusive of all included components. The project team shall also include this document into their drawings and fill it in for low-rise residential projects completing Level 3 Alterations or new construction. 03 Concrete
Elements that are not applicable to the scope of work shall be marked "N/A" in the "Designer Identified Drawing Page #" column. Elements that are applicable shall be marked with the relevant page number
where the item is specified in the drawings. Projects using the Performance Path need to fill in only the hatched, mandatory rows. Other Compliance Approaches require filling in all rows. Completion of this
LOW_Rise Residential Ve rSion 1 0 20 1 4 page does not absolve project teams from providing other energy verification documentation.




Product Features

Styles
Traditional, Push Out and Mission® options.

Standard Features

3 Natural, clear Douglas Fir interior (no visible finger
joints)

. 4 9/16” (116 mm) jamb construction

. LowE insulated glazing with 1/2” (13 mm) airspace

. Roto gear operator and concealed sash locks

. Extruded aluminum cladding in a variety of standard

colors, primed wood or clear fir exterior
. Flexible continuous weatherstrip system
o Insect screens
. Metal handle, cover and locks
Hardware

Multiple hardware type and finish choices are available.

See the Hardware in section A for more information

Glazing

LowE Double,|LowE Triple, Tranquility® and StormForce™.
StormForce is not available on all products.

Simulated Divided Lites (SDL)

Ogee Profile — 3/4” (19 mm), 1 1/8” (30 mm), 2” (51 mm)

Putty Profile — 5/8” (16 mm), 7/8” (22 mm), 1 1/8” (30 mm),
[27 (51 mm) |

Square Profile (interior only) — 3/4” (19 mm), 7/8” (22 mm),
1 1/8” (30 mm), 2” (51 mm)

Casing

Wood: 2” (51 mm) Brickmould, 3 1/2” (89 mm) Flat,

51/2” (139 mm) Flat, Adams |and Williamsburg.

Metal Clad: 2” (51 mm) Brickmould, 3 1/2” (89 mm) Flat,
2” clad frame extension, Nose & Cove, Adams, Williamsburg
and Kerf.

Metal Clad Color Spectrum
All Palette colors, including anodized finishes. Available in
Cyprium Collection.

Casement Mission® Casement Push Out Casement

Traditional Mission® French Push Out

Traditional Mission® French Push Out

Specifications

Standards
Most units have been tested by an independent laboratory
for air and water infiltration, structural performance, and

thermal performance requirements.

Frame & Sash

Manufactured from Coastal Douglas Fir kiln-dried lumber
with frame construction designed for 4 9/16” (116 mm)
jamb. All wood exterior components are factory primed
unless specified as clear exterior. Minor scratches

or abrasions in the wood surface or primer are not
considered defects.

Alternate Species
The entire Loewen product line is also available in optional
Mahogany.

Preservative Treated
All wood parts are dipped in approved preservative.

Glazing

With countless glazing configurations and LowE coating
options, we ensure that you can choose the perfect blend of
protection and comfort.

Insulating Glass
Double or triple glass configurations with 1/2” (13 mm)
airspace.

LowE Systems

LowE best describes the benefits of the product that
incorporates glazing coatings and Argon gas. LowE systems
help reduce heating and cooling costs, providing superior
energy efficiency.

Simulated Divided Lites (SDL)

Standard SDL complete with airspace grilles, where
available. Grille bars are permanently applied to the interior

Metal Cladding

Heavy duty exterior metal cladding comprised of extruded
aluminum is available in a variety of Palette colors, including
anodized and Cyprium (copper and bronze cladding).
Interior of window can be natural wood (unfinished) or
primed. Metal clad units are supplied ready-to-install
complete with integral metal nailing flange.

Hardware

Standard Casement sash opens out to nearly 90 degrees
for ease of cleaning. The roto gear operator will hold the
sash at any position in its operating radius. The sash

is supported by concealed heavy-duty hinges. All steel

components are coated for superior corrosion protection.

Double Weatherstrip

The combination of a continuous, flexible foam weatherstrip
and a flexible automotive type bulb weatherstrip ensures
maximum energy efficiency and protection against air and

water infiltration.

Screen

Screens available in bronze, linen, Tuscany brown, brushed
aluminum or black aluminum frame, screened with anti-
glare fiberglass cloth. Wood-framed screens and High
Transparency mesh available. Optional Retractable Screen
and Swinging Screen available. Swinging Screen available
on Push Out models only.

Egress

Consult local building codes for confirmation of size
requirements for your area. Special egress hardware is
available for Casement windows, which enables some sizes
to meet egress codes, eliminating the need to go to the next
larger size window. Consult your Authorized Loewen Dealer
for more details.

THOMSON & COOKE ARCHITECTS
5155 MACARTHUR BLVD NW
WASHINGTON DC 20016
202.686.6583
WWW.THOMSONCOOKE.COM
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that the architectural designs included in this
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supervised the development of, the architectural
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I, Neal Thomson, am responsible for determining
that the architectural designs included in this
application (3234 N St. NW) are in compliance
with all laws and regulations of the District of
Columbia. | have personally prepared, or directly
supervised the development of, the architectural
designs included in this application.
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GENERAL

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING, BRACING, SHEETING AND MAKE SAFE ALL FLOORS, ROOFS, WALLS AND ADJACENT PROPERTY, AS PROJECT CONDITIONS REQUIRE. A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSED BY
THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AND HIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR, SHALL DESIGN ALL SHORING AND SHEETING AND SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS FOR THE OWNER'S REVIEW.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2012 AS
MODIFIED BY THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DCMR—12B RESIDENTIAL CODE.

3. DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION GIVEN IN STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION CONTAINED IN VARIOUS ORIGINAL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER,
AND LIMITED FIELD OBSERVATIONS AND MEASUREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO EXISTING CONDITIONS BY ACTUAL MEASUREMENT AND OBSERVATION AT THE SITE. ALL
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND THOSE SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR EVALUATION BEFORE THE AFFECTED CONSTRUCTION IS PUT IN PLACE.

5. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS REPRESENTS THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION. ELECTRONIC VERSIONS (PDF, DWG) OF THESE DRAWINGS SHOULD NOT BE USED TO DETERMINE
DIMENSIONS OR GATHER ANY INFORMATION THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY LABELED OR OTHERWISE DENOTED IN PLAN, SECTION, OR DETAIL. DUPLICATION OF THESE DRAWINGS FOR USE IN THE PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS
IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THIS INCLUDES ANNOTATED HARD—-COPIES AND DIRECT REUSE OF ELECTRONIC FILES.

EQUNDATIONS

1. BUILDING FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL HAVING MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 4000 PSF. AS SPECIFIED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PREPARED BY DMY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC., DATED
MARCH 28, 2016 AND SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 2016. ADEQUACY OF BEARING STRATUM SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. ADJUST BOTTOM OF FOOTING ELEVATIONS AS
REQUIRED.

FINISH ALL FOOTING EXCAVATIONS BY HAND. NO FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED IN WATER OR ON FROZEN GROUND. PROTECT FOOTINGS FROM FROST AFTER THEY ARE PLACED.

AT INTERSECTIONS BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING WALLS, STEP NEW FOOTING TO MATCH EXISTING. DRILL AND GROUT 2-#5 BARS x 2'—6" LONG INTO EXISTING FOOTING IN HILTI HIT—HY200 ADHESIVE WITH 6" EMBEDMENT.
DO NOT PLACE FILL AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS UNLESS ADEQUATELY BRACED BY COMPLETED FLOORS OR OTHER MEANS DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE ARCHITECT.

FILL AND BACKFILL MATERIAL— CLEAN RUN OF BANK MATERIAL, FREE OF DELETERIOUS ORGANIC MATERIALS.

ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 2'-6" BELOW FINAL GRADE.

Sl SO

CAST-IN—PLACE CONCRETE

ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. SLUMP SHALL BE 4" FOR SLABS ON GRADE AND 5" FOR ALL OTHER CONCRETE.

SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4" CONCRETE REINFORCED WITH WWF6x6—W1.4xW1.4 ON 10 MIL. POLY. VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED STONE, U.N.O.

ALL FOUNDATION CONCRETE AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL INCLUDE 5% AIR ENTRAINMENT (£1.5%). ADJUST AR ENTRAINMENT FOR EXPOSURE CLASS AS REQUIRED.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BARS CONFORMING TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED ACCORDING TO THE ACI MANUAL OF CONCRETE PRACTICE (ACI 315), LOCALLY APPROVED
EDITION.

WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185, WITH A MINIMUM ULTIMATE TENSILE STRENGTH OF 70,000 PSI.

CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE DESIGNED, REINFORCED, PLACED AND CURED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LOCALLY APPROVED EDITION OF ACI 301, "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE", AND ALL RECOMMENDED
PRACTICES CONTAINED THEREIN SHALL BE CONSIDERED MANDATORY FOR THIS PROJECT.

Rl el

o u
ARCHITECTS
5155 MacArthur Boulevard NW
Washington, DC 20016
202.686.6583
www.thomsoncooke.com

Thomson & Cooke

7. PROVIDE MINIMUM TEMPERATURE REINFORCEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY ACI-318, IN ALL SLABS AND WALLS WHERE REINFORCEMENT IS NOT INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.
8. COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS AND PIPE SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. MINIMUM CONCRETE BETWEEN SLEEVES SHALL BE 6.
9. PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM FACE OF CONCRETE TO REINFORCEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

SLABS: 3/4”

BEAMS, COLUMNS: 11/2"

FOOTINGS: 3

EXTERIOR WALLS: 2" FOR #6 OR LARGER, 1 1/2” FOR #5 OR SMALLER

INTERIOR WALLS: 3/4”

11. ALL GROUT SHALL BE NON—SHRINK WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 5000 PSI.

12. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY WAIVED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD, CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL REPLACEMENT FOR CONCRETE MIXES AT ALL CAST—IN-PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE 10% MINIMUM AND 33% MAXIMUM USING ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING: GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG (GGBFS) OR FLY ASH.

13. WHERE CONCRETE IS PLACED AGAINST AND DOWELED TO HARDENED CONCRETE AND/OR WHERE A ROUGHENED SURFACE IS INDICATED IN THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, THE HARDENED CONCRETE SURFACE SHALL BE CLEAN
AND FREE OF LAITANCE AND SHALL BE ROUGHENED TO A FULL AMPLITUDE OF APPROXIMATELY 1/4".

CONCRETE MASONRY WORK

INCLUDED IN THE APPLICATION ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS AND REGULATIONS OF
THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. | HAVE PERSONALLY PREPARED, OR DIRECTLY SUPERVISED THE

"I AM RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THAT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DESIGNS
DEVELOPMENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DESIGNS INCLUDED IN THIS APPLICATION.”

1. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE “NATIONAL CONCRETE MASONRY ASSOCIATION SPECIFICATIONS,” (LOCALLY APPROVED EDITION) AND THE MASONRY STANDARDS JOINT COMMITTEE SPECIFICATIONS (ACI o O
530.1 — LOCALLY APPROVED EDITION). =
2. FILL ALL VOIDS SOLID IN PIERS AND DIRECTLY UNDER BEARING LOCATIONS AND ALL BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS. o -
3. WHERE A WOOD POST OR PIPE COLUMN BEARS DIRECTLY ON A CONCRETE MASONRY WALL, FILL ALL BLOCKS SOLID WITHIN A 32” WIDTH, CENTERED ON THE POST OR PIPE COLUMN. 2 o
4. MORTAR SHALL BE ASTM C270, TYPE S FOR ALL WORK. C\l oo
5. THE NET AREA COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF NEW MASONRY ASSEMBLIES, fm, SHALL MEET OR EXCEED 1500 PSI. Z omin
6. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL GROUT SHALL BE COARSE-TYPE, SHALL MEET ASTM C476-02, AND ITS COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL EXCEED fm OR 2000 PS|, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. = &5 3 < E
7. WHERE GROUTED CELLS DO NOT EXCEED 4” IN DIAMETER, FINE GROUT SHALL BE USED. — NOTES: > 2239
8. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING: NO LESS THAN NO. 9 GAUGE TRUSS—TYPE DUR-O-WAL OR EQUAL, SPACED @ 16” 0.C. VERTICALLY AND ABOVE ALL LINTELS. AL CMU WALLS TO BE SOLID GROUTED L HZ>9 ¢
9. PROVIDE FABRICATED CORNER SECTIONS AT ALL CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. | 2. WINDOW WELL EGRESS HATCH (NOT SHOWN) BY — 082S
10. ALL BLOCK DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL PLANS ARE NOMINAL DIMENSIONS. : < €530
| OTHERS, SEE ARCH. ( ) = ZERs
— 5=
O OZF
STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS | @ INSTALL #4 ADHESIVE DOWEL AT 3RD POINTS oo <
| ALONG HEIGHT OF WINDOW WELL. EMBED %
: DOWELS MIN. 4” (W/ SCREENS) IN HILTI O
ADD’L  ADDITIONAL DWL  DOWEL LLH  LONG LEG HORIZONTAL RO.  ROUGH OPENING | HIT-HY—270 INTO EXIST. BRICK FOUNDATION =
ADJ.  ADJACENT (E) EXISTING MEMBER OR DIMENSION LLV  LONG LEG VERTICAL SCHED. SCHEDULE | WALL. TYP. <
A/E DESIGN TEAM OF RECORD EXIST. EXISTING LSL LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER SECT.  SECTION EXIST. FLOOR JOIST |
APC  ANTHONY POWER COLUMN E/  EDGE OF L-W  LONG WAY S.LF. STEP IN FOOTING 1.0. FIN. 15T FIR. | |
APPROX. APPROXIMATE EA. EACH FACE LP. LOW POINT .06 SLAB ON GRADE HL SEE ARCR. | EXIST. BRICK
ARCH.  ARCHITECTURAL /ARCHITECT EJ EXPANSION JOINT LW.  LIGHT WEIGHT SPEC.  SPECIFICATION | -
MAX.  MAXIMUM SQR.  SQUARE : FOUNDATION WALL
BO.  BOTTOM OF EL  ELEVATION : QR. Q : :
B0, BUILDING EMBED. EMBEDMENT MECH.  MECHANICAL S.S.  STAINLESS STEEL i B = ~
A SEAM ENGR  ENGINEER MEP  MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & STD.  STANDARD NEW L4xP6s (LLV) GALV. LINTEL. S
BOT.  BOTTOM E.O.R.  ENGINEER OF RECORD F.P. STIFF. STIFFENER ) PROVIDE ONE STEEL ANGLE FOR 8 N
MFR.  MANUFACTURER STR.  STIRRUP EACH 4” OF WALL THICKNESS.
EQ. EQUAL A
ORG  BEARING MIN.  MINIMUM STL. STEEL EXIST. CMU LINTELS TO BEAR MIN. 6” ON EACH c
BSMT ~ BASEMENT ES. EACH SIDE VISC.  MISCELLANEOUS SR SQUARE LINER WALL SIDE OF OPENING TOP OF WALL CMU BOND BEAM SOLID O 9
CANT.  CANTILEVERED EXT. EXTERIOR : ' GROUTED AND REINFORCED W/ (2) S 2
(CE)  CONCRETE ENCASED MEMBER EW.  EACH WAY M.O.- MASONRY OPENING S—W  SHORT WAY ) CONT. #4 HORIZ. BARS. HOOK BARS AT O 5 2
CFS COLD FORMED STEEL FNDN FOUNDATION N.F. NEAR FACE SYM. SYMMETRICAL TOP OF 8" CMU WING WALL CORNERS OF WINDOW WELL AND LAP v & 9
FN. FINISH N..C.  NOT IN CONTRACT T.C.  TERRA COTTA NEW L6x6xf LINTEL, BEAR BEYOND. VERT. WALL VIN. 12" W/ WING WALL BOND BEAM O < :
Gl CAST IRON R FLOOR NO.  NUMBER T0.  TOP OF MIN. 6" ON EACH SIDE OF REINFORCING SIMILAR REINF. (NOT SHOWN) v § S
CIP. CAST IN PLACE FRMG  FRAMING NOM.  NOMINAL T&B  TOP AND BOTTOM OPENING — =2 2
CJ CONTROL JOINT SEE ARCH. 5
Ge CHLING FS. EAR SIDE N.S.  NEAR SIDE TEMP.  TEMPORARY ) — O = 2
e FOOTING N.T.S.  NOT TO SCALE T4 TOUNGE AND GROOVE 8" MIN. O zZ °
CLR  CLEAR oc ON CENTER TYP. TOP & i .
COL. COLUMN FW.  FLAT WISE 0.D.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER T.LS.  TENSION LAP SPLICE 4 FL_ SEE ARCH. v
CONC.  CONCRETE GA. GAUGE O.F. OUTSIDE FACE TR. TRANSFER ‘ ) Z <
GALV.  GALVANIZE OPNG.  OPENING TYP.  TYPICAL [ ° Q
COORD. COORDINATE
CONTR.  CONTRACTOR G.B. GRADE BEAM OPP.  OPPOSITE U.N.O.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ™
COTR.  CONTRACT OFFICER'S TECHNICAL Rep. C~LAM  GLUE LAMINATED LUMBER DAT. POWER ACTUATED FASTERER U-P  UNDERPINNING WATERPROGFING %
TR, CENTER HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL PC. PIECE VERT.  VERTICAL ; z
' HP.  HIGH POINT P/C  PRECAST CONCRETE V.IF.  VERIFY IN FIELD #5 @ 16" 0.C. .
D.BA.  DEFORMED BAR ANCHOR PERP.  PERPENDICULAR " WiTH o
DBL  DOUBLE . HEIGHT ' / VERTICALLY-ORIENTED, J-DRAIN 400 ¥
DEMO  DEMOLITION HVAC ~ HEATING, VENTILATION & AR PL. PLATE WA. WORK POINT DRAINAGE BOARD W/ J-DRAIN SWD
DTL DETAIL CONDITIONING PLF POUND PER LINEAR FOOT W-P  WATER PROOF COLLECTION SYSTEM TO 2" OR 4" DIA.
DIA.  DIAMETER I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER PSI POUND PER SQUARE INCH WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC PVC WEEPS @ 4’0" MAX. O.C.
' LF. INSIDE FACE PSL  PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
DIAG. DIAGONAL P-T  POST TENSIONED t NIMBER ==
DIM.  DIMENSION lJ. — ISOLATION JOINT ¢ CENTER LINE EXIST. MASONRY - . #5 @ 16" 0.C. W/ STD. HOOK INTO FTG.
DL DEAD LOAD INFO. INFORMATION PI. - PRESERVATIVE TREATED ? DIAMETER WALL BEYOND, TYP. Jl wZ ALTERNATE HOOK DIRECTION IN' FTG,
" NT.  INTERIOR REINF.  REINFORCED . FRONT OF HOUSE -
DN DOWN T LOINT REQD  REQUIRED R PLATE DBL. P.T. SILL W/ %8 ADHESIVE B
DO DITIO : SILL ANCHORS @ 16" 0.C. L WINDOW WELL
DWG(S) DRAWING(S) LL. LIVE LOAD REV.  REVISION EMBEDDED IN HILTI HIT-HY-270 250733
ADHESIVE MIN. 6” INTO TOP OF e _
EXIST. WALL AT OPENING. INININY. Z 04-20-2020 |PERMIT
COUNTERSINK HEAD OF ANCHOR =
NTO TOP SILL pLaTE, YP. (XA . T X ©
~
EARTHQUAKE DESIGN DATA SOIL DESIGN DATA L— (3) CONT. #5 BARS
PARAMETER VALUE PARAMETER* VALUE S . S]] -
SHORT—PERIOD MAP VALUE (Ss) 11.9% g AT—REST PRESSURE CONDITION 50 PSF/FT TO. BASEMENT FIN. FIR| oy @}@@ M@@\ M@@ 3" CLR. TYP. BOT. &
EL. SEE ARCH. — R ANAN/NNNNN NN ALL SIDES OF FTC.
SEISMIC SITE CLASS D ACTIVE PRESSURE CONDITION 40 PSF/FT > T e ) R g
50 10" | cMu | 10"
SHORT—PERIOD DESIGN SPECTRAL 12.7% PASSIVE PRESSURE. CONDITION PSF/FT 24"
RESPONSE ACCELERATION (Sps) /%9
SURCHARGE LOADS 100 PSF CONC. S.0.G.
RESIDENTIAL SEISMIC DESIGN A S.0.G. COEFFICIENT OF SLIDING 0.45
CATEGORY FRICTION '
PER R301.2.2, THE SEISMIC PROVISIONS OF THE RESIDENTIAL FACTORS OF SAFETY (OTM & SLIDING) 1.5 N

BUILDING CODE ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO DETACHED ONE—FAMILY

* PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT DETAILED IN S300 / SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
FOUNDATION NOTES.
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